
 OPERATOR
 Company:

 Address:

 Contact Geologist:
 Contact Phone Nbr:

 Well Name:
 Location:  API:

 Pool:  Field:
 State:  Country:

 TDI, INC
 1310 BISON ROAD
 HAYS, KS 67601

 TOM DENNING
 785-259-3141
 HAAS #1
 W2 SE SE NE  15-051-26,273-00-00
 NEW POOL  UNNAMED
 KANSAS  USA

Scale 1:240 Imperial

Well Name:
Surface Location:
Bottom Location:

API:
License Number:

Spud Date: Time:
Region:

Drilling Completed: Time:
Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:

K.B. Elevation:
Logged Interval: To:

Total Depth:
Formation:

Drilling Fluid Type:

HAAS #1
W2 SE SE NE

15-051-26,273-00-00
4787
3/19/2012 11:00 AM
ELLIS COUNTY
3/25/2012 7:00 PM
2310' FNL & 400' FEL

1985.00ft
1995.00ft
2900.00ft 3750.00ft
3750.00ft
LANSING-KANSAS CITY
FRESH WATER/GEL CHEMICAL

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type:
Longitude: Latitude:

N/S Co-ord:
E/W Co-ord:

Vertical

2310' FNL
400' FEL

LOGGED BY

Company:
Address:

Phone Nbr:
Logged By: Name:

SOLUTIONS CONSULTING
108 W 35TH
HAYS, KS 67602

(785) 639-1337
Geologist HERB DEINES

CONTRACTOR
Contractor:

Rig #:
Rig Type:

Spud Date: Time:
TD Date: Time:

Rig Release: Time:

SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC.
1
MUD ROTARY
3/19/2012 11:00 AM
3/25/2012 7:00 PM
3/26/2012 12:00 AM

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: Ground Elevation:
K.B. to Ground:

1995.00ft 1985.00ft
10.00ft

NOTES
RECOMMENDATION TO RUN PRODUCTION CASING BASED ON POSITIVE RESULTS OF DST #1 AND 
FAVORABLE STRUCTURE.





ROCK TYPES
Congl
Chtcongl
Dolprim

Lmst fw<7
Lmst fw7>
Lscongl

Shgy
Carbon Sh
shale, grn

shale, gry
shale, red
Ss

MINERAL
Chert, dark
Glauconite
Pyrite
Chert White

FOSSIL
Oolite

ACCESSORIES

DST
DST Int
DST alt

OTHER SYMBOLS

Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)
Curve Track #1
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 Geological Descriptions  Comment

0 ROP (min/ft) 5

0 ROP (min/ft) 5

2900

2920

2940

2960

2980

3000

3020

3040

3060

3080

3100

ANHYDRITE TOP Spl top 1164+831 ELog 1165+830
AHHYDRITE BASE Spl top 1202+793 ELog 1200+
795
1' drill time from 2900' to RTD
10' wet and dry samples from 2950' to RTD
8 5/8" surface casing set to 1172' w/375 sxs. SMD. Did circulate
Plug down 2:30PM 3-20-12  WOC 12 hrs. Swift Services #22032

Lime, med brn-gray, fnxln, fossiliferous

Shale, med gray, forming soft mud balls

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky-soft mud balls

TOPEKA Spl top 2954-959 ELog 2952-957

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln w/sli chalk & fossiliferous

LIme, med brn-gray, fnxln, fossiliferous in part-fusulinids

Lime, med-dark brn, fnxln, fossiliferous

Lime, lt brn-lt gray, fnxln-granular, sli fossiliferous in part

Lime, lt brn, fnxln-granular NS

Lime, crm-lt brn-gray, granular to fnxln in part, chalky, crinoids 
segments iin part

Lime, med brn, fnxln, sli fossiliferous

Lime, med brn-lt gray, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn-grayish brn, fnxln-granular

Lime, med brn-med gray, mostly fnxln, fossiliferous
2pcs, granular with VMSFO ON BREAK W LITE ODOR

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln-granular, NS

Shale, gray to black carbonaceous

Lime, med brn, fnxln-granular in part

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln

Displace 2828'-2870'

MUD CHECK @2881'
WT 8.6
VIS 63
pH 11.5
WL 6.8
CHLORIDE 3300ppm
CALCIUM Nil
LCM 1 #



0 ROP (min/ft) 5

0 ROP (min/ft) 5

A

B

C
CFS 3314'

D

E

F

G

H

I

3120

3140

3160

3180

3200

3220

3240

3260

3280

3300

3320

3340

3360

3380

3400

3420

3440

Lime, crm-lt brn, granular with fnxln in part, slightly chalky

Lime, crm-lt bray, fnlxn, slightly chalky

Shale, lt gray-grayish green, soft, blocky

Lime, crm, fnxln

Shale, gray-black carbonaceous

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln

Shale, lt gray, soft forming mud balls in part

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln-granular in part

Lime, offwht-lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, crm-lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln w/slight chalk in part

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

HEEBNER SHALE Spl top 3236-1241 ELog 3234-
1239
Shale, black carbonaceous

Lime, med brn, fnxln

Shale, lime green, soft

TORONTO Spl top 3257-1262 ELog 3252-1257

Lime, wht-crm, fnxln, slight chalk NS

LKC Spl top 3281-1286 ELog 3280-1285

Lime, crm-lt brn, mostly fnxln, V LT ODOR, scattered stain, NFO

Lime, crm, fnxln-granular in part, V LT ODOR, VMSFO on break

Shale, gray, soft blocky

Lime, crm to lt brn, fnxln with fossil fragments, oolicasts with 
interfragment porosity. V Lt ODOR, SCAT-SAT STAINING

Lime, lt brn, fnxln

Lime, wht-crm, fossil fragments & oolites w/scattered vuggy porosity. V 
LT ODOR, LT SCATTERED STAIN, NFO

Shale, gray to black carbonaceous

Lime, lt gray, fn-vfxln.

Shale, gray-grayish green, soft, blocky

Lime, crm-tan, mostly fnxln w/fair amount of scattered stain in a mostly 
vuggy porosity.  No odor, NFO

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln,slight chalk in part.

Lime, crm-tan, oolitic-oomoldic, SCATTERED STAIN in top of section 
with some barren chips in part, V LT ODOR, NFO, scattered vugs in 
part

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln, slight chalk in part

Lime, crm-lt brn, fn-vfxln, slight chalk in part

Shale, reddish brn-lt gray, calcareous in part

Lime, crm-lt brn, scattered oolitic and fossil fragments with scattered 
staining, NO ODOR, NFO

Lime, Lt-med brn, fn-vfxln, slight chalk in part, few pieces dark chert

Lime,crm-lt brn, mostly fnxln, with few pieces  oolitic with heavy, dark 
staining, NFO, NO ODOR

.89' short board
Slope 1/2 degree

DST # 1 3290'-3314'
30-30-30-30
REC: GTS 43 min.
90' GMO
370' FREE OIL
50'GM&WCO
BHT:109 DEGREES
GRAVITY: 38
API Rw .156@86 deg.
Chlorides=40,000ppm
ISIP: 546#
FSIP: 539#
FP: 48-116, 129-197
1st Open: BOB 1 min
 Blow back-BOB 3 min
2nd Open: BOB 2min
 GTS 13 minutes
 Blow back-BOB 3 min

MUD CHECK 3426'
Wt 8.9
Vis 59
pH 11.0
WL 6.2
Chloride 3200ppm
Calcium Trace
LCM 1 #



0 ROP (min/ft) 5
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3460

3480

3500

3520

3540

3560

3580

3600

3620

3640

3660

3680

3700

3720

3740

Lime, crm-lt brn, fn-vfxln

Lime, crm-lt brn, mostly fn-vfxln, scattered gilsonite,LT ODOR, No 
staining noted or FO, possible fracturing ?

Lime, crm-lt brn, fn-vfxln

Shale, reddish brn-gray

Lime, crm, mostly fnxln with chalk in part, No staining or free oil noted, 
LIGHT, BARELY DETECTABLE ODOR.

Lime, crm-lt brn, fn-vfxln, no odor, no staining, slight chalk in part

Shale, grayish green, soft, blocky

Lime, crm-buff, fn-vfxln, slight chalk in part

BKC Spl top 3525-1530 ELog 3525-1530

Shale, red with clastic lime mix with red shale, blocky

Lime, offwht, fn-vfxln

Clastic lime and red shale mix

Lime, offwht, fn-vfxln

Shale, reddish brn, blocky, clastic lime mix

Shale, lt red wash, soft-soft blocky

CONGLOMERATE 3567-1572 ELog 3565-1570

Lime, clastic mix w/vari-color chert grading into lime, crm, fn-vfxln

Lime, crm, fn-vfxln, w/chert, crm, fresh, sharp

Shale, reddish brn, 

Chert, vari-colored mix with some oolitic, NS

Shale, red wash w/vari colored cherts

Sand,qtz,poorly sorted, few clusters w/show lite, gassy oil 
ARBUCKLE ELog 3615-1620

Dolomite,crm, fn-cxln with specks of glauconite, NS

Dolomite, crm, fn-cxln, sucrosic in part

Dolomite, crm, fn-cxln, sucrosic in part

Dolomite, white-crm, fn-cxln w/scattered specks of glauconite

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln

Dolomite, crm, fn-cxln

Dolomite,ivory,qtz grains

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln w/ qtz grains

Dolomite, lt pink tint, fn-cxln, large pyrite crystals in part

RTD 3750-1755  LTD 3750-1755 Slope=1/4 degree






